

Addison Dover
Public Relations Manager
adover@discoverygateway.org
(801) 456 – 5437 x 142

The Children's Museum CEO Presents on Taking Your Networking to the Next Level

SALT LAKE CITY, Utah, July 16, 2024

SALT LAKE CITY, UT – July 16, 2024 – Kathleen Bodenlos, CEO and Executive Director of Discovery Gateway Children's Museum, is set to present at the Salt Lake Chamber's Business Women's Forum. The event will take place on Tuesday, July 16, 2024, from 11:00 AM to 1:00 PM at the Ken Garff University Club at Rice Eccles Stadium in Salt Lake City, UT.

In her presentation, Bodenlos will address several key aspects of successful networking. She will discuss the importance of bringing positivity, kindness, and passion to every interaction. Emphasizing authenticity, she will explain how to support others genuinely and understand one's brand fully. Attendees will learn the value of researching networking targets, utilizing diverse methods, and stepping outside their comfort zones. Additionally, Bodenlos will highlight the critical skills of listening and perseverance, offering practical advice to help participants improve their networking efficacy.

"Effective networking is grounded in the spirit of collaboration and unity," said Kathleen Bodenlos, CEO of The Children's Museum. "By focusing on collective success, we can achieve more together than we ever could alone."

The Salt Lake Chamber Business Women's Forum offers a platform for professional women to support each other, enhance their networking skills, and explore new professional growth opportunities. The event will feature interactive booths and information from numerous nonprofit organizations, including a spotlight on Discovery Gateway Children's Museum's contributions to education and community engagement. Follow the link to review the agenda and register: https://business.slchamber.com/events/details/business-women-s-forum-2024-take-your-networking-to-the-next-level-14038?calendarMonth=2024-07-01

About Discovery Gateway Children's Museum

Discovery Gateway Children's Museum is in downtown Salt Lake City at 444 West 100 South and is a contemporary discovery center offering 60,000 square feet of interactive, hands-on fun. The engaging workshops, programs, and exhibits invite the whole family to create, learn, and play together. It is the mission of Discovery Gateway to inspire children of all ages and abilities to imagine, discover, and connect with their world to make a difference. For information, please call (801) 456-5437 ext. 142, or visit us at www.discoverygateway.org.